
 
 

Office of the Vice President 971 Elmore Drive 
and Chief Financial Officer PO Box 115250 
Purchasing Services Gainesville, FL 32611-5250 
http://purchasing.ufl.edu/ (352) 392-1331 Fax 352-392-8837 

 
 
 

 

November 7th, 2017 

 
 

ADDENDUM #1 to the University of Florida Invitation to Bid ITN18RL-111 Stadium Wireless 
Network WI_FI system scheduled to open on January 10th, 2018 at 3:00 PM EST at the 
University of Florida, Elmore Hall Conference Room, Radio Road, Gainesville, Florida. 

 
This addendum consists of: Pre-Bid Meeting Information  
 
In order to provide adequate parking for the upcoming Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting regarding UF’s 
Stadium Wireless Network WI-FI system scheduled for November 16th, 9am-11am UF requires 
that your intent to participate is registered. Parking spaces will be limited and firms are encourage 
to car pool if possible.  

 
Please respond by email with the number of parking permits that you will need by 5pm on Friday 
11/10/2017.  

 
The address of where the meeting will take place is as follows: 
Ben Hill Griffin Stadium 
121 Gale Lemerand Drive 
Gainesville, Florida 
Room Smith Conference Room (ground floor to the right of gate 1 on west side of stadium) 

 
As you approach the stadium, please go through the gate off of Gale Lemerand Drive to enter the 
field north of the stadium (see attached). In order to receive your parking permit, you’ll need sign in 
and then place the parking permit in your vehicle.  

 
All firms interested in submitting a proposal for this project MUST have physical representation at 
this Pre-Bid meeting. Subcontractors attending the meeting must sign in and list the firm or firms 
they’re representing. If you plan to attend the meeting via phone conference, the conference bridge 
information is as follows: 

 
Dial in number:  888.670.3525 
Participant code:  439.853.1311# 

 
Participation by phone conference only does not constitute representation at the pre-bid 
meeting.  All firms responding to this solicitation must have a representative at the pre-bid meeting, 
either directly from the firm, or by the presence of a sub-contractor. 

 
Please be advised, all communications regarding this specific solicitation should be 
directed through UF Procurement only (Rob Luetjen) and not through any other UF / UAA 
staff member throughout the bidding process. Any violation of this policy will be grounds 
for disqualification to respond to this solicitation. 

 
 

 

http://purchasing.ufl.edu/


This addendum shall be considered part of the Contract Documents for the above mentioned 
ITN18RL-111 as though it had been issued at the same time and incorporated integrally 
therewith. Where provisions of the following supplementary data differ from those of the original 
document, this addendum shall govern and take precedence. All other terms, conditions, and 
regulations will apply. 
 
 

Sincerely, 

 
 

Rob Luetjen Procurement Agent 
III Procurement Services 

 
 

Please acknowledge receipt of Addendum #1 by signing below, and returning this addendum with 
your proposal. Failure to include addendum with your proposal may result in rejection. 

 

 

  ______________________________                       _______________________________ 
  Signature              Company Name 
 
   
 

           Company Address              City/State/Zip 
 
 

The Foundation for The Gator Nation 

An Equal Opportunity Institution U:\Purchasing\Bids_ITNs_RFPs\2018\ITN18RL-110 

LIMS\00 - ITN\DRAFT Addendum ITN 18RL-110.d



 


